Docket No.: L250.107.101

07-30-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Ł
:e
T

1013 00 Please	101790248	:reof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Scott C. Willis	2. Name and address	ess of receiving party(ies):			
Scott C. Willis	Name: Lockheed	Martin Corporation			
	Internal Address:	Building 400/043	0		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☑No ☐Yes	Street Address: 95	600 Godwin Drive	oLd		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Manassas	State: VA ZIF	P: 20110-4157		
□ Assignment	Country:		914 U 09/67		
Execution Date: September 29, 2000	Additional name(s ☐ Yes 🏻 No	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:	September 29, 2000			
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	D	9/67940	7		
	Additional numbe	rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	of applications and patents inv	volved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$40.00</u>			
Name: Patrick G. Billig	☐ Enclosed. ☑ Authorized to char ☑ Any deficiencies in	rge Deposit Account No. 12-2 n enclosed fees should be charg	2141. ged to deposit account 12-214		
Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, P.A. 701 Building, Suite 1250 701 Fourth Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55415	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2141  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
De	O NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the orig	zinal document.		
Patrick G. Billig (Name of Person Signing)  Signature	3/200	Date	100		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and docur	nent: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
0.800,000 129:41 05676407	Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	to:				
Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks				

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. **PATENT** 

**REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0486** 

(ONE INVENTOR)

## Assignment

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Scott C. Willis County of Prince William ol Manassas and State of Virginia

Have invented certain improvements in

TITLE:

**SELF-OSCILLATING SWITCHING REGULATOR** 

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on:

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) September 29, 2000

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at Bethesda, Maryland 20817, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Lockheed Martin Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lockheed Martin Corporation.

CITY	Signed and sealed (1) at MANASSKS, UM		Scow	C'Willis	SIGNATURE
DATE	on SEPTEMBEN 29	2000,	(Scott	C.	Willis) INVENTOR
			First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
	State of VIRGINIA	)			
	County of PRINCE WILLIAM	ss.: )	0	-	
	On this 29th		day of	tenku	2000, before me personally came
NVENTOR	Scott C. Willis	to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and			
(1)	who executed the foregoing assignmen	t, and he a	acknowledged to me th	at he executed the sam	e as his free act and deed.

**RECORDED: 10/03/2000** 

Constance L. Charman

REEL: 011793 FRAME: 0487